conferences, and similar events secured through Travel Juneau marketing efforts for FY23 and 
each of the next three fiscal years; and 

G) All pending and confirmed Travel Juneau-secured business in the pipeline and the total 
pending and confirmed EEL 

Section 3. FUNDING 
A. CBJ will provide up to one million, four hundred fifty thousand, seven hundred dollars 
($1,450,700) in grant funding to Travel Juneau. The grant funding is to be used for actual program 
costs towards the scope of this agreement, allocated as follows: 

1. Destination Marketing - Hotel Bed Tax 
nine hundred twenty-eight thousand, nine hundred dollars ($928,900) 

ii. Visitor Services - Marine Passenger Fees 
one hundred forty-eight thousand dollars ($148,000) 

u1. Crossing Guards - Marine Passenger Fees 
three hundred seventy-three thousand, eight hundred dollars ($373,800) 

B. Payment Schedule: Travel Juneau will be paid in four (4) equal quarterly payments for 
each quarter of the fiscal year. Travel Juneau shall submit a request for payment with its 
quarterly activity rep01i as provided under this MOA. 

C. Travel Juneau agrees to refund all CBJ advanced grant funds not utilized for the scope of